
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 6.4 1.20 723.0 28,110 28,110 21,217 132.5

2 雨 10.8 0.20 209.0 8,126 36,236 42,434 85.4

3 雨 10.1 0.40 386.0 15,008 51,244 63,651 80.5

4 雨のち雪 11.7 0.80 536.0 20,840 72,084 84,868 84.9

5 雪 4.5 0.00 110.0 4,277 76,360 106,085 72.0

6 曇り 5.3 0.00 140.0 5,443 81,804 127,302 64.3

7 雪 4.6 1.30 334.0 12,986 94,789 148,519 63.8

8 雪 4.5 0.00 73.0 2,838 97,628 169,736 57.5

9 雪 4.8 1.70 572.0 22,239 119,867 190,953 62.8

10 雪 6.6 0.20 164.0 6,376 126,243 212,170 59.5

11 雪 2.1 0.20 115.0 4,471 130,715 233,387 56.0

12 雪 2.3 0.50 129.0 5,016 135,730 254,604 53.3

13 雪 5.3 0.00 141.0 5,482 141,212 275,821 51.2

14 雪 4.9 0.00 151.0 5,871 147,083 297,038 49.5

15 雪 -0.5 0.00 77.0 2,994 150,077 318,255 47.2

16 雪 1.8 0.00 50.0 1,944 152,021 339,472 44.8

17 曇り 3.7 1.90 284.0 11,042 163,063 360,689 45.2

18 雪 4.1 0.00 215.0 8,359 171,422 381,906 44.9

19 雪 6.5 0.10 44.0 1,711 173,133 403,123 42.9

20 雪 4.3 0.90 136.0 5,288 178,420 424,340 42.0

21 雪 2.9 0.30 41.0 1,594 180,014 445,557 40.4

22 雪 2.7 1.00 18.0 700 180,714 466,774 38.7

23 曇り 2.0 0.00 6.0 233 180,948 487,991 37.1

24 雪 2.2 2.85 10.0 389 181,336 509,208 35.6

25 雪 3.0 0.80 0.0 0 181,336 530,425 34.2

26 雪一時雨 5.6 0.00 38.0 1,477 182,814 551,642 33.1

27 雨のち雪 4.6 0.00 99.0 3,849 186,663 572,859 32.6

28 雪 3.8 0.00 294.0 11,431 198,094 594,076 33.3

29 曇り 1.4 0.00 450.0 17,496 215,590 615,293 35.0

30 雪 0.8 1.10 408.0 15,863 231,453 636,510 36.4

31 雪 2.2 0.00 381.0 14,813 246,266 657,727 37.4

℃ h 6334.0 246,266

4.4 0.50 204.3 7,944

1.60 545.7 21,217
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